Industrial Computer Chassis
RACK-5000B
431
481
25200468.4
201
RACK-5000B-2024
5U ATX motherboard Rackmount Chassis
● RoHS compliant design
● Compatible with ATX and microATX form factor motherboards
● Two 3.5” and three 2.5” drive bays
● Four cooling fans (92 x 92 x 38mm)
● Lockable door prevents unauthorized access
Features
Part No. Description
RACK-5000B-R10 5U ATX motherboard Rackmount Chassis, Black, 4x
system fan, RoHS
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Type Model No. Watt
ATX 63010-010600-010-RS 600W
ATX 63010-010500-000-RS 500W
ATX 63010-010400-020-RS 400W
ATX 63010-010300-020-RS 300W
Power Supply Options
 Construction Heavy duty metal
 SBC Form Factor ATX and microATX form factor motherboards
 Drive Bays 2 x 3.5” HDD
3 x 2.5” HDD
 Cooling Fans 4 x System fan (92 x 92 x 38mm)
 I/O Ports 2 x USB
 Expansion Slots 7 slots
 Indicators Power, HDD
 Button Power switch, reset button
 Operating Temperature 0°C ~ 60°C
 Storage Temperature -20°C ~ 70°C
 Operating Humidity 10% ~ 90%
 Color Black
 Mounting RACK Mount
 Operating Shock Half-sine wave shock 5G, 11ms, 100 shocks per
axis (SSD)
 Operation Vibration MIL-STD-810G 514.6C-1 (SSD)
 Dimensions (DxWxH) 468.4  x 431 x 201 mm
Specifications
1 x Mounting Bracket (RACK Mount)
1 x Mounting Screw
1 x Power Cord
Packing List
Industrial Computer Chassis
RACK-5000B-2024
Supports high power CPU, up to 200W.1
Supports high power supplies3
Support case open function4
Can fit large graphics cards2